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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law asit existed
prior to thissession of the General Assembly.

Act 2194 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H3/9/05 $4/8/05
85th General Assembly I
Regular Session, 2005 HOUSE BILL 1963

By: Representative Ormond

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT CONCERNING THE SALARIES OF THE JUDGES AND
OTHER PERSONNEL OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICT COURTS;
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
AN ACT CONCERNING THE SALARIES OF THE
JUDGES AND OTHER PERSONNEL OF THE
VARIOUS DISTRICT COURTS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 16-17-108(ffff), pertaining to the salary
of the Perry County District Court Judge, is amended to read as follows:
(££££) (76) The Perry County District Court Judge shall receive
an annual salary of not less than eighteen thousand five hundred forty
dollars($185540) twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) nor more than twenty-four
thousand dollars (5245000) twenty-six thousand five hundred dollars

$26,500) ! Balf (1/2) bei (d 1 ; . . . . g
ene-half (1/2) being paid by the county.

/s/ Ormond

APPROVED: 4/13/2005

NIRRT 04052305 1504 RO



As Engrossed: H3/9/05 HB1963

2 04-08-2005 15:04 GRHO70



